

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.201 of 2023

S.T. No.09 of 2023

(CNR –WBBD01-003882-2023)

State -: Versus:- Accd. Pintu Murmu @ Rocky

Order No.42, dated 02.08.2025.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is not produced from J.C. instead a report is received from the Burdwan Central Correctional Home to the effect that for want of police escort, accused could not be produced before Court today.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 18.

Both sides are present.

Witness/Investigating Officer S.I. Sujit Majumdar is present.

Learned P.P.-in-Charge prays for an adjournment and prays for fixing another date.

Heard both sides. Considered and prayer is allowed.

To – **19.08.2025 & 20.08.2025** for examination of C.S.W.18.

Issue summons accordingly.

Witnesses present today is discharged without examination.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is remanded in J.C. till 19.08.2025 and be produced before this Court on that day positively.

Alamats be produced.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman,

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman