

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.201 of 2023

S.T. No.09 of 2023

(CNR –WBBD01-003882-2023)

State -: Versus:- Accd. Pintu Murmu @ Rocky

Order No.48, dated 01.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production of accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky and for examination of the accused person under Section 313 of Cr. P.C.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky P.W. is not produced from J.C. for want of police escort, instead, a prayer for production of accused through V.C. mode under the link mentioned, has been sent by the correctional home authority.

It appears that for the purpose of examination of the accused person under Section 313 of Cr. P.C., his production in person, is necessary.

In forced circumstances, I adjourn the day.

To **07.11.2025** for examination of the accused person under Section 313 of Cr. P.C.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is remanded in J.C. till 07.11.2025 and must be produced before this Court on that day in person.

A copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Burdwan Central Correctional Home with a direction for causing production of accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky before this Court in person, on 07.011.2025 without fail.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman,

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman