

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
Sessions Judge, Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.201 of 2023

S.T. No.09 of 2023

(CNR –WBBD01-003882-2023)

State -: Versus:- Accd. Pintu Murmu @ Rocky

Order No.53, dated 06.01.2026.

Today is fixed for production of accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky
and for hearing arguments.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is physically produced from J.C.
and is placed in Court.

Both sides are present.

Learned P.P.-in-Charge prays for an adjournment.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **19.01.2026** for D.W., hearing arguments.

Accused Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is remanded in J.C. till
19.01.2026 and be produced before this Court on that_day.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman,

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman