

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 201 of 2023

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 003882 2023)

State - versus- Pintu Murmu @ Rocky

---

Order no. 54 dated 19.01.2026.

Today is fixed for production of accused and for hearing of argument.

Sole accused person of the case namely Pintu Murmu @ Rocky is produced from J/C and he is placed on the dock.

Ld. P.P. In-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Case is now taken up for hearing of argument.

Heard the Ld. P.P. In-charge in part. On the prayer of the P.P. In-charge, day is adjourned.

To 02.02.2026 for further argument.

Considering the fact that the accused is facing custody trial and he is in custody, argument shall be heard on consecutive date(s).

Accused be remanded to J/C, with direction to produce him before this court on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.